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GESTAMP AUTOMOCION, S.A.

COMMUNICATION OF OTHER RELEVANT FACT

Madrid, January 5, 2023

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by
Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp
Automocion, S.A. hereinafter (the “Company”) hereby informs of the following

OTHER RELEVANT FACT

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no.
269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "Liquidity Contract") subscribed
with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions
of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities
Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out
under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the fourth quarter of the year

2022 (from October 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022):

No. of Amount (€) Execution Average
Shares Price (€)
Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018) 664,879 4,474,636.01 -
Period Initial Amount (as at October 1, 2022) 1,029,638 3,215,485.45
Purchases 1,429,564 -4,910,182.79 3.4347
Sales -1,998,689 6,962,573.69 3.4836
Expenses 3,237.21
Period Ending Balance (as at December 31, 2022) 460,513 5,264,639.14

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period:




Date
(day/month/year)

Trading
operation

No. of
Shares

Average
Price (€)

Cash (€)

Total
Accumula
ted
(No. of
Shares)

Gross
Amount (€)

Number
of trades

Block
trades

Initial Amount 1,029,638 3,215,485.45
03/10/2022 Purchases 28,000 3.0121 -84,340.00 1,057,638 3,131,145.45 15 0
03/10/2022 Sales -20,000 3.1100 62,200.00 1,037,638 3,193,345.45 9 0
04/10/2022 Sales -48,000 3.2291 154,996.00 989,638 3,348,341.45 37 0
05/10/2022 Purchases 33,000 3.1652 -104,450.00 | 1,022,638 3,243,891.45 14 0
05/10/2022 Sales -5,221 3.1908 16,659.41 1,017,417 3,260,550.86 6 0
06/10/2022 Sales -42,900 3.2289 138,518.00 974,517 3,399,068.86 27 0
07/10/2022 Purchases 17,533 3.1915 -55,956.27 992,050 3,343,112.59 20 0
07/10/2022 Sales -20,000 3.1985 63,970.00 972,050 3,407,082.59 17 0
10/10/2022 Purchases 29,740 3.1680 -94,216.32 1,001,790 | 3.312,866.27 15 0
10/10/2022 Sales -16,709 3.1878 53,265.40 985,081 3,366,131.67 6 0
11/10/2022 Purchases 15,590 3.1594 -49,254.96 1,000,671 3,316,876.71 5 0
11/10/2022 Sales -30,000 3.1993 95,980.00 970,671 3,412,856.71 15 0
12/10/2022 Purchases 40,000 3.1375 -125,500.00 | 1,010,671 3,287.356.71 19 0
12/10/2022 Sales -5,000 3.1620 15,810.00 1,005,671 3,303,166.71 1 0
13/10/2022 Purchases 4,150 3.1473 -13,061.10 1,009,821 3,290,105.61 4 0
13/10/2022 Sales -40,000 3.2050 128,200.00 969,821 3,418,305.61 13 0
14/10/2022 Sales -44,404 3.3495 148,733.40 925,417 3,567,039.01 47 0
17/10/2022 Sales -41,000 3.4312 140,680.27 884,417 3,707,719.28 51 0
18/10/2022 Purchases 19,000 3.4895 -66,300.00 903,417 3,641,419.28 12 0
18/10/2022 Sales -20,000 3.4930 69,860.86 883,417 3,711,280.14 17 0
19/10/2022 Purchases 15,411 3.4964 -53,883.70 898,828 3,657,396.44 20 0
19/10/2022 Sales -27,280 3.5028 95,555.76 871,548 3,752,952.20 50 0
20/10/2022 Purchases 5,000 3.4600 -17,300.00 876,548 3,735,652.20 4 0
20/10/2022 Sales -33,676 3.4738 116,982.38 842,872 3,852,634.58 23 0
21/10/2022 Purchases 17,015 3.3895 -57,672.49 859,887 3,794,962.09 14 0
21/10/2022 Sales -13,000 3.4000 44,200.00 846,887 3,839,162.09 14 0
24/10/2022 Sales -41,630 3.4758 144,699.58 805,257 3,983,861.67 51 0
25/10/2022 Sales -42,414 3.5085 148,811.01 762,843 4,132,672.68 35 0
26/10/2022 Purchases 26,787 3.3610 -90,032.15 789,630 4,042,640.53 13 0
26/10/2022 Sales -15,000 3.4500 51,750.00 774,630 4,094,390.53 20 0
27/10/2022 Sales -42,549 3.4690 147,600.52 732,081 4,241,991.05 32 0
28/10/2022 Purchases 2,800 3.3840 -9,475.20 734,881 4,232,515.85 3 0
28/10/2022 Sales -39,078 3.4665 135,463.10 695,803 4,367,978.95 32 0
31/10/2022 Purchases 15,000 3.5427 -53,140.00 710,803 4,314,838.95 4 0
31/10/2022 Sales -23,000 3.5428 81,484.00 687,803 4,396,322.95 13 0
01/11/2022 Purchases 20,000 3.5725 -71,450.00 707,803 4,324,872.95 15 0
01/11/2022 Sales -18,000 3.6040 64,872.00 689,803 4,389,744.95 14 0




02/11/2022 Purchases 20,000 3.4830 -69,660.00 709,803 4,320,084.95 26 0
02/11/2022 Sales -21,844 3.5169 76,822.44 687,959 4,396,907.39 12 0
03/11/2022 Purchases 8,000 3.3900 -27,120.00 695,959 4,369,787.39 7 0
03/11/2022 Sales -35,385 3.4465 121,953.78 660,574 4,491,741.17 20 0
04/11/2022 Sales -43,632 3.5577 155,229.92 616,942 4,646,971.09 33 0
07/11/2022 Sales -42,764 3.6193 154,777.48 574,178 4,801,748.57 20 0
08/11/2022 Purchases 42,911 3.4227 -146,871.17 617,089 4,654,877.40 25 0
09/11/2022 Purchases 50,119 3.3060 -165,695.56 667,208 4,489,181.84 48 0
10/11/2022 Purchases 20,000 3.4520 -69,040.00 687,208 4,420,141,84 11 0
10/11/2022 Sales -38,934 3.4510 134,362.30 648,274 4,554,504.14 28 0
11/11/2022 Purchases 10,000 3.4900 -34,900.00 658,274 4,519,604.14 11 0
11/11/2022 Sales -35,000 3.5843 125,450.00 623,274 4,645,054.14 25 0
14/11/2022 Purchases 27,737 3.4766 -96,430.23 651,011 4,548,623.91 17 0
14/11/2022 Sales -27,985 3.5029 98,027.35 623,026 4,646,651.26 27 0
15/11/2022 Purchases 5,000 3.4800 -17,400.00 628,026 4,629,251.26 2 0
15/11/2022 Sales -60,000 3.5410 212,460.00 568,026 4,841,711.26 44 0
16/11/2022 Purchases 22,266 3.4813 -77,515.68 590,292 4,764,195.58 14 0
16/11/2022 Sales -45,000 3.5411 159,350.00 545,292 4,923,545.58 24 0
17/11/2022 Purchases 34,374 3.4845 -119,775.26 579,666 4,803,770.32 21 0
17/11/2022 Sales -30,000 3.5400 106,200.00 549,666 4,909,970.32 13 0
18/11/2022 Sales -55,927 3.5567 198,915.53 493,739 5,108,885.85 40 0
21/11/2022 Purchases 39,398 3.5159 -138,520.52 533,137 4,970,365.33 12 0
21/11/2022 Sales -23,378 3.5374 82,697.85 509,759 5,053,063.18 12 0
22/11/2022 Purchases 20,000 3.5150 -70,300.00 529,759 4,982,763.18 6 0
22/11/2022 Sales -35,000 3.5471 124,150.00 494,759 5,106,913.18 21 0
23/11/2022 Purchases 25,000 3.5004 -87,510.00 519,759 5,019,403.18 11 0
23/11/2022 Sales -12,683 3.5200 44,644.16 507,076 5,064,047.34 11 0
24/11/2022 Purchases 47,098 3.4850 -164,137.11 554,174 4,899.910.23 47 0
25/11/2022 Purchases 15,000 3.4747 -52,120.00 569,174 4,847,790.23 10 0
25/11/2022 Sales -56,801 3.5431 201,253.50 512,373 5,049,043.73 34 0
28 /11/2022 Purchases 30,051 3.5039 -105,294.79 542,424 4,943,748.94 25 0
28/11/2022 Sales -32,000 3.5266 112,850.00 510,424 5,056,598.94 23 0
29/11/2022 Purchases 5,000 3.4900 -17,450.00 515,424 5,039,148.94 7 0
29/11/2022 Sales -55,000 3.5804 196,920.00 460,424 5,236,068.94 44 0
30/11/2022 Purchases 20,000 3.5760 -71,520.00 480,424 5,164,548.94 13 0
30/11/2022 Sales -47,530 3.6059 171,387.90 432,894 5,335,936.84 26 0
01/12/2022 Purchases 69,526 3.5712 -248,287.82 502,420 5,087,649.02 46 0
01/12/2022 Sales -5,000 3.6500 18,250.00 497,420 5,105,899.02 1 0
02/12/2022 Sales -76,555 3.6698 280,942.40 420,865 5,386,841.42 38 0
05/12/2022 Purchases 61,453 3.5138 -215,932.56 482,318 5,170,908.86 72 0
05/12/2022 Sales -13,000 3.5666 46,366.00 469,318 5,217,274.86 6 0
06/12/2022 Purchases 60,602 3.4753 -210,609.91 529,920 43 0

5,006,664.95




06/12/2022 Sales -15,000 3.4807 52,210.00 514,920 5,058,874.95 7 0
07/12/2022 Purchases 56,000 3.3983 -190,304.00 570,920 4,868,570.95 51 0
07/12/2022 Sales -22,870 3.4003 77,763.74 548,050 4,946,334.69 27 0
08/12/2022 Purchases 44,000 3.3866 -149,012.00 592,050 4,797,322.69 26 0
08/12/2022 Sales -30,000 3.4000 102,000.00 562,050 4,899,322.69 14 0
09/12/2022 Purchases 35,000 3.3674 -117,860.00 597,050 4,781,462.69 18 0
09/12/2022 Sales -34,000 3.4029 115,700.00 563,050 4,897,162.69 19 0
12/12/2022 Purchases 5,038 3.3902 -17,079.66 568,088 4,880,083.03 5 0
12/12/2022 Sales -47,072 3.4245 161,196.09 521,016 5,041,279.12 33 0
13/12/2022 Purchases 35,000 3.4289 -120,010.00 556,016 4,921,269.12 25 0
13/12/2022 Sales -35,000 3.4740 121,590.00 521,016 5,042,859.12 21 0
14/12/2022 Purchases 20,460 3.4180 -69,932.28 541,476 4,972,926.84 6 0
14/12/2022 Sales -45,500 3.4522 157,077.00 495,976 5,130,003.84 25 0
15/12/2022 Purchases 49,750 3.5156 -174,900.50 545,726 4,955,103.34 29 0
15/12/2022 Sales -35,000 3.5471 124,150.00 510,726 5,079,253.34 22 0
16/12/2022 Purchases 35,390 3.4988 -123,823.00 546,116 4,955,430.34 13 0
16/12/2022 Sales -36,000 3.5417 127,500.00 510,116 5,082,930.34 29 0
19/12/2022 Purchases 28,800 3.4987 -100,763.40 538,916 4,982,166.94 32 0
19/12/2022 Sales -35,000 3.5429 124,000.00 503,916 5,106,166.94 22 0
20/12/2022 Purchases 35,837 3.4804 -124,725.68 539,753 4,981,441.26 25 0
20/12/2022 Sales -21,258 3.5045 74,498.55 518,495 5,055,939.81 10 0
21/12/2022 Purchases 5,000 3.5280 -17,640.00 523,495 5,038,299.81 10 0
21/12/2022 Sales -50,976 3.5248 179,681.13 472,519 5,217,980.94 43 0
22/12/2022 Purchases 67,689 3.4884 -236,126.12 540,208 4,981,854.82 40 0
22 /1272022 Sales -5,000 3.5400 17,700.00 535,208 4,999,554.82 4 0
23/12/2022 Purchases 15,000 3.5100 -52,650.00 550,208 4,946,904.82 0
23/12/2022 Sales -43,734 3.5200 153,944.88 506,474 5,100,849.70 32 0
27/12/2022 Purchases 25,000 3.5112 -87,780.00 531,474 5,013,069.70 21 0
27/12/2022 Sales -20,000 3.5425 70,850.00 511,474 5,083,919.70 11 0
28/12/2022 Purchases 15,394 3.4960 -53,817.42 526,868 5,030,102.28 10 0
28/12/2022 Sales -40,000 3.5550 142,200.00 486,868 5,172,302.28 23 0
29/12/2022 Sales -55,000 3.6184 199,010.00 431,868 5,371,312.28 57 0
30/12/2022 Purchases 33,645 3.6153 -121,635.93 465,513 5,249,676.35 37 0
30/12/2022 Sales -5,000 3.6400 18,200.00 460,513 5,267,876.35! 7 0
k ok sk

! The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from this
amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 3,237.21). If we deduct the aforementioned expenses
from this amount, the final cash amount, as of December 31, 2022, is € 5,264,639.14 included in the initial summary table.




